
Funding and Pricing Policy                                                                                                                                               

2 Little Birds Pre-school and Childcare     

 
 
Aims and Mission 
 
To deliver 15 / 30 hour government funded hours, sharing a clear, precise, fair, up to date, accessible 
price list. This will enable parents to make an informed choice about their provider.  
 
We are mindful of the impact of additional charges on families, particularly the most disadvantaged.  
 
We provide parents a variety of optional ways to use their full entitlement and do no charge top up fees 
for funded hours.  
 
Our invoices are itemised allowing parents to clearly see what they are being charged for.  
 
Fees and funding policy 
 
At 2 Little Birds and Hutton Preschool 2LB (herein “the company”) we pride ourselves on being 
competitively priced, offering parents the opportunity to use their funding in the most cost-effective 
way for them. We try to keep any additional charges to a minimum.  
 
The company endeavour to have clear and straightforward pricing, with no hidden costs. Further 
details can be found in the parental partnership, however for clarity parents must give one full terms 
notice to terminate and must adhere to the local authority funding agreement.  
 
Parents who wish to access their full entitlement without any additional charges at all will only 
be able to access their hours as follows: 
 
15 hrs: 9:00-12:00 or 12.30-15:30 Monday to Friday 
30 hrs: 7:00-13:00 or 12:00-18:00 Monday to Friday.  
 
We are keen to support working parents in the most cost-effective way possible, and the following will 
be applied to any variations to the funded hours.  
 

• Any child who is paying for their sessions will be charged as below.  
• Children who are stretching their offer across 50 weeks of the year will be entitled to 22 hours 

per week funded and these will be assigned as Monday and Tuesday as standard.  
• All children attending Preschool sessions will be charged a consumable charge of £1 per session 

(£2 for a full day), commencing from October 2025. The consumable charge on the invoice 
includes not only food for snack but other items such as wipes, nappies etc, in addition to this 
other enhancement activities, such a visits, trips, baking, other specialist activities.  

• If a child is going to be out of preschool for a holiday, provided we are given notice prior to the 
invoice being issued, and with at least 6 weeks’ notice, we will adjust the invoice accordingly. 

• No credit is given for missed sessions when a child is absent without notice or for sickness.  
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

2 Little Birds Pre-school and Childcare 
 

 
 

Price list 1st October 2025 
 
 
2yrs session  9am -12noon or 12:30pm - 3:30pm £22.50 
3yrs session  9am -12noon or 12:30pm - 3:30pm £20 
Lunch        £4 
2yrs Full preschool day with lunch   £49 
3yrs Full preschool day with lunch   £44 
 
Wrap around Early Bird    £6 
Wrap around Night Owl    £14 
 
Full day care 7am - 6pm     £68 
 
Consumable charge (which includes cost of snack) £1 per session  
       
½ day Holiday Club 9am - 12noon or 12:30 - 3:30 £22.50 
Holiday Club 9am – 4pm bring own lunch   £32.50 
Extended Holiday Club 8am -5pm bring own lunch £42.50   
 
Uniform  
T-shirts       £8.00 
Jumpers       £12.50 
 
Registration Fee      £20 
 
 


